503527235 10/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3573861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PAUL EASTHAM	07/30/1999	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETWORK APPLIANCE, INC.
Street Address:	495 EAST JAVA DRIVE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6965901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)710-8326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto@gilliamip.com

Correspondent Name: GILLIAM IP PLLC (NETAPP)

Address Line 1: 111 CONGRESS AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P00-001023.04.US.CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA R LUCAS
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa R. Lucas/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=P00-001023.04.US.CON_Assignment_ToFile#page1.tif

PATENT 503527235 REEL: 036813 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul Eastham, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2814 Cozumel Circle, Santa Clara, California 95051; have Invented a "Adaptive and Generalized Status Monitor," filed May 7, 1999, having Serial Number 09/307,069, attached herewith.

WHEREAS, Network Appliance, Inc., having a place of business at 400 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Paul Eastham, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNE	SS MY HAN	D at Alle	he Appollance this	3014	day of	Ju/4	1999,
- Jal	Cast	4	aŭ.				
Paul Eastham							
STATE OF CAL	JEORNIA	o Ca)) 53. }				
On this	<u> </u>	day of	27 Warry	1999, be	efore me,	HTMT-C	A PLO-XIII
me (or proved the within instri-	o me on the iment and a listure on th	basis of sa cknowledge	disfactory evide of to me that h	ed of (sone)	the same	whose nam n his authori	e is subscribed to ized capacity, and the person acted,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CYNTHIA PLOUGH
Commission × 1172589
Nationy Public - Castronia
Sorta Clara County
My Comm. Expires Fets 6: 2002

PATENT REEL STOLAS FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: GMGE4 969

RECORDED: 10/16/2015